
CCMC National Contacts 

 

RESOURCE CENTER, PUBLICATIONS AND GENERAL INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 

GROUP LIST & CD DISTRIBUTION 

 

William Meek william_meek@bell.net   

 

FRIENDS PROGRAM 

 
 
Elaine Mills     

CCMC Friends Program 
63 St. Clair Avenue West, Suite 507 
Toronto ON, M4V 2Y9 
friends.wccm@gmail.com 

 

NEWSLETTER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mark Schofield  

Canadian Christian Meditation Community 
P.O. Box 52, Station NDG 
Montreal, QC  H4A 3P4 
514.485.7928 
christianmeditation@bellnet.ca 

Jeff Ewener Editor 
 
ewener@sympatico.ca  

Jack Murta 
Editorial Team 
 

jack@murtamail.ca 

Rev. Phil Barnett 
Editorial Team 
 

phil.barnett@mts.net 

 Editorial Team  

 Editorial Team  

Mark Schofield 
Newsletter 
Distribution 

christianmeditation@bellnet.ca 
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CANADIAN WEB-SITE 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL FOR MEDITATION 

 

Rev. Phil Barnett 
 

Coordinator 
 

phil.barnett@mts.net 

Marilyn Metcalfe 
Resource Team 
Member 
 

MEDIT8RMM@aol.com 

Michel Legault 
 

Resource Team 
Member 

 
legault.smeltzer@videotron.ca 

Rev. Julie Meakin 
Resource Team 
Member 
 

juliemeakin@sympatico.ca  

MEDITATION FOR CHILDREN 

 

Marilyn Metcalfe MEDIT8RMM@aol.com 

Rev. Julie Meakin juliemeakin@sympatico.ca 

Joseph Clarkson joseph.clarkson@rogers.com  

 

OBLATES  

 

Polly 
Schofield 

wccm.oblates@bellnet.ca 

Luis Zunino Web Master lzunino@telus.net  

Colleen Donald Editor cmdonald@telus.net  
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FR. LAURENCE FREEMAN’S TRAVELS AND RETREATS IN CANADA 

 
Magda Jass magda.jass@gmail.com 

 

PREVIOUS NATIONAL COORDINATORS 

 

Colleen Donald 
cmdonald@telus.net  
 

 
Rev. Phil Barnett 

phil.barnett@mts.net 

 
Michel Legault 

legault.smeltzer@videotron.ca 

George E. Zanette 
 

zanette@sympatico.ca 

Millie McDougall Allen 
milliemcd@cympatico.ca 
 

Paul T. Harris  paulturnerharris@aol.com 

 

NATIONAL CONFERENCE 2017 

 

 Coordinator 
christianmeditation@bellnet.ca 

 

 

WCCM NORTH AMERICAN COORDINATOR 

 

Gene Bebeau 
North American 
Coordinator 

gbebeau@gmail.com  

 

GROUP LEADER RESOURCE MANUAL 

 
Colleen Donald Coordinator cmdonald@telus.net  
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MEDITATIO - CCMC CANADIAN REGISTERED CHARITY  

La communauté méditation chrétienne – MEDITATIO 
P.O. Box 52, Station NDG 
Montreal, QC  H4A 3P9 
christianmeditation@bellnet.ca 
 
CCMC Meditatio Board Members: 
Fred Jass, President 
Mark Schofield, Secretary/treasurer 
Jack Murta, National Coordinator 
Colleen Donald, Member 
 
 

MÉDITATION CHRÉTIENNE DU QUÉBEC 

Coordonnateur général 
Méditation Chrétienne du Québec 
(MCQ) 
105, Chemin du Richelieu, bureau B 
McMasterville, QC J3G 1T5 
www.meditationchretienne.ca
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